

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8706/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2003 in RP No. 116/2003 & RP No. 117/2003 & RP No. 118/2003 & RP No. 119/2003 & RP No. 120/2003 & WP No. 397/2001 & WP No. 398/2001 & WP No. 458/2001 & WP No. 483/2001 & WP No. 498/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEFA UDYOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shyam Suman,adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Ms.Gayatri Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

on Mr. ADN Rao, learned counsel waives notice  
behalf of respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime there shall be stay of the impugned  
order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH]

COURT MASTER