

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5258 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S NEFA UDYOG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing,SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ON  
RECORD REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT

Date: 29/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rituraj Biswas,adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Keerthi Kiran,adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Statement of case has been  
filed by both sides. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel  
for the appellant that the copy of the statement of  
case of the respondent has not been served on him.  
Respondent is directed to serve copy of the statement  
of case within two weeks and file proof. After that the  
matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court in the  
light of the submission that no further steps are  
required.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar