

Listed on : 05.10.2016  
Before Court No. 2  
Item No. 112

**SECTION-XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5258/2007**

State of Arunanchal Pradesh & Ors. ...Appellants  
Versus  
M/s Nefa Udyog & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. A.D. N. Rao, Advocate and no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 though served at SLP stage.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have filed the statement of case and same have been included in appeal paper books.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 4<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv. Lib No.-II SCBA
2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. Law Chamber 116

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Payal